

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1688/2024

Abdul Gani Dar and Ors. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, Adv.

Vs.

Union of India and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Yasmeen Jan, Adv. vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI for R1-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

07.08.2024

Notice.

Ms. Yasmeen Jan, Advocate, appearing vice Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI, waives notice on behalf of respondents 1 to 5. She prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file objections.

Notice shall go to respondents 6 and 7 at the expense of petitioners.

Dasti service is also permitted.

Put up on 13.09.2024.

Meanwhile, respondents to consider the representation of petitioners strictly in accordance with rules in vogue.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

07.08.2024

Manzoor