

S.No. 26

Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1688/2024

ABDUL GANI DAR AND ORS

...Petitioner(s)

Through : None

Vs

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Insha Rashid, Adv for 6&7
Ms.Bisma ali Adv vice T.M Shamsi for R1

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

16.10.2024

Service is complete.

However, reportedly, reply in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 07.08.2024 and order dated 13.09.2024 has not been filed by the respondents 01 to 05 till date.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity of four weeks is provided to the respondents for doing the needful.

Put up again on 20.11.2024.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR
16.10.2024