

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1688/2024 CM(4544/2024)

ABDUL GANI DAR AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, Advocate
Vs.

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. (HOME
AFFAIRS)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shagufta Maqbool, Advocate vice T.M. Shamsi, DSGI for R-1-5
Ms. Insha Rashid, Advocate for R-6&7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

01.04.2026

1. Reply stands filed by respondent Nos. 1 to 5.
2. Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 6 and 7 seeks and is granted two weeks' time for filing reply with an advance copy to the other side.
3. List on 05.05.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

01.04.2026

"Misba"